SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
  [t] 800.413.8783  805.494.0622  [f] 805.494.8861
801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo CA 93012 •  PO Box 3670, Camarillo CA 93011-3670
sdcsecurity.com  service@sdcsecurity.com
Price & Installation
ISO 9001
Certified

	  (32 mm x 124 mm) x 1-3/16'' (30 mm)
	  lip to center with dust box standard.
Cylinder & Keys Optional: 1-1/8'' 6 pin with ‘C’ type keyway
I-Core
Compatible with Interchangeable Core Cylinders
provided by others
Grade 1 Mortise Locksets
SDC Heavy Duty Mortise Locks comply with  American National Standard Institute requirement ANSI/ BHMA 156.13 Grade 1.
All our locks are field  reversible and require only simple steps for changing the hand of lock for easy installation.
• Reversible without disassembly      • May retrofit other brand locksets (consult factory)      • Clutch for vandal resistance
UL listed “A” label (3 hours) fire exit hardware
in accordance with UL 10C, UBC 7-2(1997)
M7800 Mechanical Mortise Locksets
Function mODEL ANSI Description
M7801 F01 Passage - Latchbolt retracted by lever from either side at all times
M7804 F04
Office - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side except when outside lever is made
inoperative by key outside or by turning inside thumb turn. When outside lever is locked, latch bolt
is retracted by key from outside or by operating inside lever. Outside lever remains locked until
thumb turn is return to vertical position or unlock by key. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latchbolt when
doors closed.
M7805 F05
Classroom - Latchbolt retracted by lever from either side unless outside is locked by key.
Unlocked from outside by key. Inside lever always free for immediate exit. Auxiliary latch
deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed.
M7807 F07 Storeroom - Latchbolt retracted by key outside or by knob/lever inside. Outside lever always
inoperative. Auxiliary latch deadlocks latchbolt when door is closed.
M7809 F09
Apartment Entrance / Vestibule - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side, except when
outside lever is locked by key from inside. When outside lever is locked, latch bolt is retracted by
key from outside or by operating inside lever. Auxiliary dead latch.
M7813 F13
Corridor / Exit - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side. Dead bolt projected
by key from outside and turn from inside. Operating inside lever retracts both bolts and
unlocks outside.
M7820 F20
Entrance - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side, except when outside lever is made
inoperative by toggle button. Dead bolt operated by key outside or turn inside. Key outside
operates both bolts. Operating inside lever retracts both bolts and outside remains locked. Latch
bolt is deadlocked when outside lever is made inoperative or when the dead bolt is projected.
When dead bolt is retracted, lever is unlocked by toggle button.
M7822
F02
F04
F22
Privacy - Latch bolt operated by lever from either side except when outside lever is locked by
inside thumb turn. Operating inside lever, closing door or operating outside emergency release
unlocks outside lever.
M7871 Single Dummy Trim - Lever on one side fixed by mounting bar.
M7872 Double Dummy Trim - Lever on both sides fixed by mounting bar.
M7875 Single Dummy Trim - Lever on both sides fixed. Includes lock chassis and armor front.
M7876 Double Dummy Trim - Lever on both sides. Includes lock chassis and armor front.